Rodney Stoke Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs H Marshall 3, Barrows Park, Cheddar BS27 3AZ Tel: 07423283940

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A VIRTUAL MEETING OF RODNEY STOKE PARISH COUNCIL WILL BE HELD
VIA ZOOM ON THURSDAY 16" JULY 2020 AT 7.00P.M.
Meeting ID 838 9363 8888 Please contact the clerk by 1pm on 16" July to register and receive the meeting password.

240.1
240.2
240.3
240.4
240.5
240.6
240.7

240.8
240.9
240.10

240.11
240.12
240.13

240.14
240.15
240.16
240.17
240.18

240.19
240.20
240.21
240.22

240.23

AGENDA

Apologies for absence

Declarations of Interest

Public Participation

Minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 11" June 2020 and June records.
Matters arising from the Minutes

Roads Report to include speeding in Rodney Stoke

Planning Report to include consideration of the ratio of holiday lets to residential
properties in the Parish

County Council Report

District Council Report

The Rev Cobley Playing Fields Report including consideration of reopening the
playground; Covid 19 risk assessment

New Memorial Hall Report

Burial Ground Report

Somerset Association Local Councils to include response to the walking and cycling
manifesto

Environmental Issues

Neighbourhood Watch

Footpath Walkers Report

Emergency Planning

Community Matters to include flagpole for the Pound; Somerset Waste Recycle
More; replacement noticeboard, St Leonards Church, Rodney Stoke; Unitary
authority response; Milking Lane dog bin.

Correspondence

Newsletter — agree items from this meeting for next edition

Statement of Accounts

Financial Report to include Payments Schedule for approval; Reserves Policy; Scribe
accounting software

Dates of future meetings to be agreed subject to coronavirus restrictions.

17" September, 19" November 2020

EVERYONE WELCOME Mrs H Marshall 10.07.2020



