Rodney Stoke Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs H Marshall 3, Barrows Park, Cheddar BS27 3AZ Tel: 07423283940

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A VIRTUAL MEETING OF RODNEY STOKE PARISH COUNCIL WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM ON THURSDAY 16^{th} JULY 2020 AT 7.00P.M.

Meeting ID 838 9363 8888 Please contact the clerk by 1pm on 16th July to register and receive the meeting password.

AGENDA

240.1 240.2	Apologies for absence Declarations of Interest
240.3	Public Participation
240.4	Minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 11th June 2020 and June records.
240.5	Matters arising from the Minutes
240.6	Roads Report to include speeding in Rodney Stoke
240.7	Planning Report to include consideration of the ratio of holiday lets to residential
240.0	properties in the Parish
240.8	County Council Report
240.9	District Council Report
240.10	The Rev Cobley Playing Fields Report including consideration of reopening the playground; Covid 19 risk assessment
240.11	New Memorial Hall Report
240.12	Burial Ground Report
240.13	Somerset Association Local Councils to include response to the walking and cycling
	manifesto
240.14	Environmental Issues
240.15	Neighbourhood Watch
240.16	Footpath Walkers Report
240.17	Emergency Planning
240.18	Community Matters to include flagpole for the Pound; Somerset Waste Recycle More; replacement noticeboard, St Leonards Church, Rodney Stoke; Unitary
	authority response; Milking Lane dog bin.
240.19	Correspondence
240.20	Newsletter – agree items from this meeting for next edition
240.21	Statement of Accounts
240.22	Financial Report to include Payments Schedule for approval; Reserves Policy; Scribe
•	accounting software
240.23	Dates of future meetings to be agreed subject to coronavirus restrictions.
	17 th September, 19 th November 2020

EVERYONE WELCOME

Mrs H Marshall 10.07.2020